
 

BID NUMBER 629 
 

OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

Addendum #3  
 

REVISED BID FORM AND PROPOSAL 

To: Governing Board of the Oxnard Union High School District (“District” or “Owner”) 

From:   
 (Proper Name of Bidder) 

The undersigned declares that Bidder has read and understands the Contract Documents, 
including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders, and 
agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform 
and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract 
Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications of  

Bid No.        for the following project known as:  

New HVAC Modernization for Adolfo Camarillo High School 

(“Project” or “Contract”) and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total 
lump sum amount, all taxes included: 

 

____________________________________________________Dollars $__________________      
Base Bid Value 

         Dollars $     
Base Bid Including Allowance Values 

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the Base Bid accounts for any and all costs.  

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the exact Allowance values are to be added to contractor base bid 
value, each submission of this bid form shall incorporate the noted values of allowance #1 & #2. 
Contractor is not in any way to facture these costs as a portion of OH&P. The District may in fact elect not 
to use these allowance if final budget prohibits, Contractor would then credit back full value of allowances 
from final contract value without any markups. The final scope and value for each of the allowance will be 
negotiated prior to issuance of contract. 

Successful Bidder will be allowed an additional 30 days to overall schedule to be use at contractor’s 
discretion if allowances are exercised.  

Allowance #1: Demo, Prep, Provide and Install all New VCT Flooring throughout classroom and other 
buildings noted (A,B,C,D,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,O,Q) Exclusions: Gym, Locker Rooms, Cafeteria Food Prep & 
Kitchen areas. $377,000.00  

Allowance Alternate #2: Clean, Prep, Primer and Install New Interior Painting including Doors, Windows 
and Frames throughout classroom and other buildings noted (A,B,C,D,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,O,Q) Exclusions: 
Gym, Locker Rooms, Cafeteria Food Prep & Kitchen areas. $435,000.00 

Example:  Contractors Base Bid Value $ + $377,000.00 + $435,000.00 = $ Base Bid + Allowance Values                  

A.  The undersigned has reviewed the Work outlined in the Contract Documents and 
fully understands the scope of Work required in this Proposal, understands the 

Attachment L

twenty-two million two hundred eighty-eight thousand 22,288,000.00

twenty-three million one hundred thousand 23,100,000.00

Waisman Construction Inc.

629



 

BID NUMBER 629 
 

OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

Addendum #3  
 

construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract 
Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime 
contractor, not a subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its Proposal, if 
accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with 
the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents. 

B.  The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions 
or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract 
Documents, and has contacted the Construction Manager before bid date to verify 
the issuance of any clarifying Addenda. 

C.  The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date 
established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time 
specified in the Contract Documents. 

D. The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement is hereby 
acknowledged. 

E.  It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid 
shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days. 

F.  The following documents are attached hereto: 

 Bid Bond on the District's form or other security 
 Designated Subcontractors List 
 Site Visit Certification  
 Non-Collusion Declaration 
 Iran Contracting Act Certification 

  
G.  Receipt and acceptance of the following Addenda is hereby acknowledged: 

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 

 
 

Attachment L

1

2

3

July 27, 2020

August 05, 2020

August 25, 2020

4 September 01, 2020

5 September 23, 2020

6 September 24, 2020



 

BID NUMBER 629 
 

OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

Addendum #3  
 

construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract 
Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime 
contractor, not a subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its Proposal, if 
accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with 
the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents. 

B.  The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions 
or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract 
Documents, and has contacted the Construction Manager before bid date to verify 
the issuance of any clarifying Addenda. 

C.  The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date 
established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time 
specified in the Contract Documents. 

D. The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement is hereby 
acknowledged. 

E.  It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid 
shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days. 

F.  The following documents are attached hereto: 

 Bid Bond on the District's form or other security 
 Designated Subcontractors List 
 Site Visit Certification  
 Non-Collusion Declaration 
 Iran Contracting Act Certification 

  
G.  Receipt and acceptance of the following Addenda is hereby acknowledged: 

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 
No.      , Dated     

 

 
 

Attachment L

7 October 09, 2020



















G & S CONSTRUCTION INC 

754241

Concrete/Drywall/Framing

OAK PARK, CA

JANUS CORPORATION 

572682

Demo/Abatement

CONCORD, CA

JAM FIRE PROTECTION INC dba JAM CORP

791060

Fire Alarm

MONROVIA, CA 

WESTERN FENCE & SUPPLY CO dba PILGRIM FENCE CO

360110

Fencing

HUNTINGTON PARK, CA



TROY'S ORNAMENTAL IRON CRAFT INC dba ROD CONSTRUCTION

945177

Steel

STANTON, CA 

STUMBAUGH & ASSOCIATES INC 

288724

Toilet Accessories

BURBANK, CA

SIGNS PORTAL 

925870

Signage

LAKEVIEW TERRACE, CA

CREATIVE WINDOW SOLUTIONS 

908626

Window Shades

COVINA, CA 

SOUTH COAST INDUSTRIES INC dba SANTA BARBARA GLASS CO

245557

Storefronts/Glass

CARPINTERIA, CA

PRIME ACOUSTICS 

739826

Ceilings

WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA



SUTTLES PLUMBING & MECHANICAL CORP 

268688

Plumbing

SIMI VALLEY, CA 

BEST CONTRACTING SERVICES INC 

456263

Roofing

GARDENA, CA

VANGUARD PAINTING INC 

554570

Painting

OXNARD, CA 

DMS-BKL DRYWALL & INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC 

1036196

Stucco

BAKERSFIELD, CA

ACH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC 

780560

HVAC

REDLANDS, CA






























